
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11797 11524 11273 11085 10892 10708 10560 10450 10366 10271 10216 10157 10208 10265 10227 10132 10218 10808 11338 11740 12098 12467 12738 12849 281,212

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -860

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 682 673 666 660 654 651 647 650 654 651 645 651 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,344

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 682 673 666 660 654 651 647 650 654 651 645 651 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,344

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU6 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 10,320

TBINU1 699 699 699 694 682 673 666 660 654 651 647 650 654 651 645 651 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,517

TBINU2 699 699 699 694 682 673 666 660 654 651 647 650 654 651 645 651 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,517

TBINU3 699 699 699 694 682 673 666 660 654 651 647 650 654 651 645 651 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,517

JMAHU1 699 699 699 694 682 673 666 660 654 651 647 650 654 651 645 651 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,517

JMAHU2 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 5,040

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 211 202 194 191 188 187 185 182 181 178 179 182 182 177 170 192 213 219 219 219 219 219 4,992

KLPPGT14 219 219 211 202 194 191 188 187 185 182 181 178 179 182 182 177 170 192 213 219 219 219 219 219 4,992

KLPPGT15 219 219 211 201 194 191 188 187 185 182 181 178 179 182 182 177 170 192 213 219 219 219 219 219 4,991

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 150 144 125 132 149 148 118 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 3,725

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 150 143 125 131 148 148 117 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 3,723

PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,408

PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,408

PGLAGT11 346 319 289 274 259 253 249 246 243 238 236 231 233 238 237 230 230 255 294 346 354 354 353 356 7,619

PGLAGT12 346 319 289 274 259 253 249 246 243 238 236 231 233 238 237 230 230 255 294 346 354 354 353 356 7,619

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 210 182 161 144 133 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 191 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,703

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 210 182 161 144 133 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 191 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,703

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 210 182 160 141 133 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 191 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,701

SGB3GT31 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 121 129 129 129 132 3,104

SGB3GT32 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 121 129 129 129 132 3,101

SGB3GT33 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 128 128 129 132 3,097

TJGSBK1A 348 319 286 269 253 248 241 238 237 229 227 221 224 229 229 219 205 249 291 348 351 351 351 351 7,460

TJGSBK1B 348 319 286 269 253 247 241 238 237 229 227 221 224 229 229 219 205 249 291 348 351 351 351 351 7,460

TJGSBK2A 330 305 272 254 240 233 227 224 222 217 213 209 209 215 216 205 190 236 277 330 336 336 337 338 7,194

TJGSBK2B 330 305 272 254 240 233 227 224 222 216 213 208 209 215 215 205 190 235 277 330 336 336 336 338 7,190

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 280

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 82 100 100 1,814

KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 100 100 1,003

KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 100 100 906

KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 100 100 778

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 84 955

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 84 314

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 84 232

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 115 135 150 1,500

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 85 100 1,052

SIHY 1 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 50 45 50 70 750

KNRG 1 76 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 13 12 13 14 210

LPIA 1 38 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 47 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1158 1331 1582 1770 1963 2147 2295 2405 2489 2584 2639 2698 2647 2590 2628 2723 2637 2047 1517 1215 1127 1158 1055 944 35,744

TOTAL GEN 11727 11454 11203 11015 10822 10638 10490 10380 10296 10201 10146 10087 10138 10195 10157 10062 10148 10738 11268 11670 12028 12397 12668 12779 279,672

17-Mar-12

Saturday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 12705 12495 12346 12422 12568 12649 12622 12596 12592 12496 12332 12090 11894 11755 11829 12575 12873 12842 12763 12608 12383 12387 12202 12012 281,212

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -100 -100 -100 -100 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -860

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,344

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,344

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU6 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 10,320

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,517

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,517

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,517

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,517

JMAHU2 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 5,040

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,992

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,992

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,991

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,725

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,723

PAKABK1A 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 101 101 101 2,408

PAKABK1B 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 101 101 101 2,408

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 356 346 335 354 360 355 354 354 360 360 360 360 7,619

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 356 346 335 354 360 355 354 354 360 360 360 360 7,619

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,703

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,703

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,701

SGB3GT31 141 141 142 143 141 141 141 141 141 142 141 141 131 121 120 129 135 131 129 129 141 141 143 141 3,104

SGB3GT32 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 131 121 120 129 135 130 129 129 141 141 141 141 3,101

SGB3GT33 141 141 141 141 140 141 141 140 141 141 141 141 131 121 120 129 135 130 128 128 141 141 141 141 3,097

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 348 336 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,460

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 348 336 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,460

TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 338 331 323 336 342 338 337 336 346 346 346 346 7,194

TJGSBK2B 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 338 330 323 336 341 338 337 336 345 346 346 346 7,190

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 280

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 89 100 94 100 100 100 100 100 89 93 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 80 80 60 60 1,814

KNYR 2 100 89 100 94 100 100 100 100 100 89 92 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 80 80 0 0 1,003

KNYR 3 100 89 0 92 100 100 100 100 100 89 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 80 80 0 0 906

KNYR 4 100 88 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 88 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 778

TMGR 1 59 30 30 30 30 60 45 62 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 58 84 84 84 80 30 30 30 30 955

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 59 0 0 0 0 60 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 314

TMGR 4 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 232

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 135 110 125 115 145 135 140 140 140 115 125 0 0 0 0 135 150 150 150 135 115 125 115 0 1,500

SYPS 1 90 95 80 95 85 89 85 85 85 90 85 95 0 0 0 90 100 100 100 85 95 85 95 15 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 41 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 45 45 50 40 50 45 50 50 50 45 50 45 10 10 10 45 70 70 70 50 45 50 40 50 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 13 14 11 14 11 14 11 14 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 13 13 11 14 11 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 44 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 968 1010 959 983 937 940 967 909 913 1009 973 965 1061 1200 1246 1064 970 1001 960 1017 1022 1018 1003 1043 35,744

TOTAL GEN 12635 12425 12276 12352 12498 12579 12552 12526 12522 12426 12262 12020 11824 11685 11759 12575 12873 12842 12763 12538 12313 12317 12132 11942 279,672




